Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Full Notification

CITY OF FLATWOODS
Sunday October 10th, 2021 :: 11:29 a.m. EDT

Advisory

The City of Flatwoods, KY has issued a Boil Water Advisory for the following areas effective: Sunday, October

The City of Flatwoods, KY has issued a Boil Water Advisory for the following areas effective: Sunday, October 10, 2021 until further notice, due to a water main break:

Argillite Rd. and Maple St. to Argillite Rd. and Turley Ave. including all side streets and Beech St.

Water for consumption should be boiled for at least five (5) minutes as a precautionary measure. The City of Flatwoods apologizes for any inconvenience this may cause.

Address/Location
CITY OF FLATWOODS
2513 Reed St
Flatwoods, KY 41139

Contact
Emergency: 9-1-1
Non-emergencies: 606-836-9661

TEXT-A-TIP -  Text TIP FLATWOODS followed by your message, to 888777

Submit an anonymous web tip

Navigate & Discover